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Scotland’s Strategy for the Learning Provision for Children and Young People with Complex Additional Support Needs 2017-2026

RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM

Please Note this form must be completed and returned with your response.

Are you responding as an individual or an organisation?  

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Individual

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Organisation

Full name or organisation’s name
Phone number 

Address 

Postcode 

Email


The Scottish Government would like your 

permission to publish your consultation 

response. Please indicate your publishing 

preference:

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Publish response with name

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Publish response only (without name) 

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Do not publish response

We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation to this consultation exercise?

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 

No

Consultation questions

Scotland’s Strategy for the Learning Provision for Children and Young People with Complex Additional Support Needs 2017-20206 aims to support improved outcomes for children and young people with complex additional support needs through strategic commissioning of national services; with particular focus on the provision of education.  While this strategy also recognises the critical role played by social services and health in supporting educational outcomes, the strategy is set within the context of The Additional Support for Learning Act 2004.  
STRUCTURE
1)
Is this structure correct?  Does the content of the document flow in a logical order?
 FORMCHECKBOX 

Yes
 FORMCHECKBOX 

No
 FORMCHECKBOX 

Don’t know

Please explain your response:
	


2)
Does the structure help the reader to follow the strategy effectively
 FORMCHECKBOX 

Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 

No

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Don’t know

Please explain your response:

	


CONTENT

Section 1. Our Vision, Aim and Objectives
Section 1 provides information on the vision, aim and objectives of the strategy.   

3)
Do you think the aims of this Strategy and the four objectives are the right ones to achieve the Scottish Government’s purpose of improving outcomes for children and young people with complex additional support needs through strategic commissioning of services? 

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 

No

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Don’t know
Please explain your response and provide any relevant evidence.
	


Section 2. Why we need Strategic Commissioning for Learners with Complex Additional Support Needs?

4)
Within the context of The Doran Review recommendations – do you agree with the explanation of why we need Strategic Commissioning for national provision/services for learners with complex additional support needs?  
 FORMCHECKBOX 

Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 

No

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Don’t know

Please explain your response:

	


5)
The ‘Scope of Services to be commissioned’ on page 8 relate to education, care and health, research and training and is informed by the Doran Review recommendations and the National Needs Analysis, which was completed in 2015.  Can you please comment on any services within those headings which you would particularly wish to see featured here?  Please tell us if you think it should exclude any aspects or include any others?
Comments:
	Education:


	Care:



	Health:



	Research:



	Training:




Section 3. 10 Year Strategy
This provides detail on the strategy for the first 10 years on the proposed approach to strategic commissioning of national provision/services for children and young people with complex additional support needs.
6)
What are your views on the National Commissioning Groups proposal that the first phase of strategic commissioning will focus on pathfinder (testing) activity on training, development and research?  Are there any particular areas of training which should be focussed on?
Comments:
	


7)
For the purposes of this document the National Improvement Framework drivers have been adapted and therefore reflect particular concerns related to children with complex additional support needs?  Do you have any suggestions for additions or alternative wording which should be included?  Please set it out against the relevant heading below.
Comments:
	Service Leadership:


	Education Services:



	Practitioner Professionalism:



	Parental Engagement:



	Assessment of Children’s Progress:



	Service Improvement:

	Performance Information:


8)
Do you agree that the Governance arrangements detailed on page 14 are appropriate?  If not, what else should be included? 

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 

No

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Don’t know
Please explain your response:

	


General 

9)
In relation to the overall 10 Year Strategy - are there any areas missing, requiring strengthening, or which are not required and could be removed?
 FORMCHECKBOX 

Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 

No

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Don’t know
Please explain your response:

	


10)
Are there any general comments you would wish to make about ‘Scotland’s Strategy for the Learning Provision for Children and Young People with Complex Additional Support Needs 2017-2026’
	


Thank you. Please send with your respondent information sheet to:

Email address:

or
Scotland’s Strategy for the Learning Provision for Children and Young People with Complex Additional Support Needs 2017-2026 – Consultation 
Support and Wellbeing Unit 

Area 2C South

Scottish Government 
Victoria Quay 
Edinburgh 
EH6 6QQ




































Information for organisations:


The option 'Publish response only (without name)’ is available for individual respondents only. If this option is selected, the organisation name will still be published. 


If you choose the option 'Do not publish response', your organisation name may still be listed as having responded to the consultation in, for example, the analysis report.









